1
®
HIP6301V, HIP6302V
FN9034.3Data Sheet
Microprocessor CORE Voltage Regulator
Multi-Phase Buck PWM Controller
The HIP6301V and HIP6302V control microprocessor
CORE voltage regulation by driving up to four

• High Ripple Frequency (100kHz to 6MHz)
• Pb-Free Available (RoHS Compliant)
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP6301VCB* HIP6301VCB 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIP6301VCBZ*
(Note)
HIP6301VCBZ 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M20.3
HIP6301VCBZA*
(Note)
HIP6301VCBZ 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M20.3
HIP6302VCB* HIP6302VCB 0 to +70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HIP6302VCBZ*
(Note)
HIP6302VCBZ 0 to +70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on
reel specifications.